LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID

¢

L Republic of the Philippines

—_—

ILOILO SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY »-w-. l M sm }
UNIVERSITY | §G ’e‘
La Paz, lioifo City e

* Trunkline: (033)320-7190 « Telefax: (033)329-4274 er—
* Website: www.isatu.edu ph Ve

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING WINTERFIELD MARKETING AS THE
(LCRB) AND ITS RECOMMENDATION FOR THE

AWARDING OF CONTRACT AND NOTICE TO PROCEED FOR THE
PROCUREMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND SUPPLY

BAC RESOLUTION NO. 14 s. 2021

WHEREAS, the _llqi_lo Science and Technology University advertised the Invitation to Apply for
E!}glbllrty and to Bid for the Procurement of Construction Materials and Supplies
with an ABC of PhP 3,883,375.00 in the PhilGEPS, ISAT-U Website and in the
conspicuous place in the premises of the University;
WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, three (3) prospective bidders expressed
their intention to join the Competitive Bidding by submitting their bid documents;
WHEREAS, during the Opening of Bids conducted on March 8, 2021, proper scrutiny and bid
evaluation on the bid documents were conducted by the BAC and TWG. The table
below shows the actuai results:
BID AS BID AS
ELIGIBILITY BID TECHNICAL
BIDDER DOCUMENTS | SECURITY | DOCUMENTS READ CALCULATED | RANK
i _ {PhP) {PhP)
Winterfield Marketing Eligible %‘;3:;.’;’:‘9 Compliant | 3,622,084.25 | 382250371 | Lo
Conquest Bid Securing
g::;t;un;ﬁon Supply Eligible Declaration Compliant 3,681,375.75 | 3,681,375.75 2
South Pacific Builders Eligible m:;;mg Non-Compiliant - - -
WHEREAS,  Winterfield Marketing and Conquest Construction Supply and Parts were declared
eligible and compliant;
WHEREAS, South Pacific Builders was found to be non-compliant for failure to follow the
guidelines on how to prepare the bidding documents as provided under Section
17.2 of the 2016 Revised IRR od RA 9184;
WHEREAS, as per bid evaluation, verification and post-qualification conducted by the BAC and
the TWG, Winterfield Marketing has the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid;
WHEREAS, Winterfield Marketing having been declared as the Lowest Calculated and

Responsive Bid (LCRB), showed that the bid amount as caiculated is higher than
the bid as read, therefore the award of contract to the said bidder at its submitted
price or its calculated price, whichever is lower, as provided under Section 34.4 of
the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184. The Bid as Read amounting to PhP
3,622,084.25 shall be awarded to the bidder;

NOW THEREFORE, we the members of the Bids and Awards Committee RESOLVE, as it is hereby

RESOLVED:

a. to declare Winterfield Marketing as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and

for complying the technical specifications set by the Technical Working Group (TWG) and
End-User with the Procurement of Construction Materials and Supplies;

b. that the said supplier had complied with all the necessary pre-requisite requirements for
undertaking the procurement contract as stipulated under existing laws and policies.




¢ b

c. that the University President shall recommend to the Board of Regents the approval of
the Awarding of Contract and Notice to Proceed with the Procurement of Construction
Materials and Supplies:;

d. that the said supplier be made aware that the University reserves the right to
suspend or cancel the said award in case of irreguiarities or fraud committed by
the supplier,

RESOLVED at ISAT-U, La Paz, lioilo City this 23®  dayof _March, 2021.

Certified Correct;

ANN LOYELUE D/FAJA

Head, B ecretariat
ATTESTED:

ENIEQG. CORONA
Member
JUNIFFER ADOLES, D.1.T. RENE L. CELDA, D.L.T.
Member Member
JOHN E 5 NEZA, Ed.D. CORAZON C. CORBAL, Ph.D.
Vice-Ch BAC Chairman

F. MUYONG, Ed.D.
University President




